Sunday Programme at Broadwater School: September - December 2019

Learning for Life/Communion 10.00-10.30am

Morning Service 11.00am-12.10pm

Notes

Afternoon

1 Sep
8 Sep
15 Sep
22 Sep
29 Sep
6 Oct
13 Oct
20 Oct
27 Oct
3 Nov
10 Nov
17 Nov
24 Nov
1 Dec
8 Dec
15 Dec
22 Dec
25 Dec

29 Dec

Communion:
Church Family Prayer (inc. Youth)

Promoting the Gospel:
The Power of Invitation

Ben Clark
Church Planting with ‘Mission Sweden’

Promoting the Gospel:

The Power of Testimony

Communion:

Know that Christ is enough (Union)

Never have enough of Christ (Communion)
* Church Family Prayer

Communion:

* Church Family Prayer

Promoting the Gospel:

The Power of Holiness

Raising children in the church family...
... in a "You can do it!" world

Communion:

* Church Family Prayer

*NB: no Kids’ Club **at Barnes Road
Notes: Bank Holidays: 25 & 26 Dec, 1 Jan; Autumn term begins: 4 Sep Half Term: 28 Oct-1 Nov; Autumn term ends: 20 Dec Spring term begins: 6 Jan

TBC

Ten Commands:
Exodus 20:1-2 e Set free to live free

Ten Commands:
Exodus 20:3 e #1 No other gods

Ten Commands:
Exodus 20:4-6 ¢ #2 Worship right

Harvest Sunday
(including the ‘Harvest Vegetable Challenge’)

Ten Commands:
Exodus 20:7 e #3 Honour his name

Ten Commands:
Exodus 20:8-11 e #4 Work and rest

Ten Commands:
Exodus 20:12 e #5 Respect authority

Ten Commands:
Exodus 20:13 » #6 Value life

Ten Commands:
Exodus 20:14 e #7 Live with passion

Remembrance Sunday

Ten Commands
Exodus 20:15 e #8 Hold possessions lightly

Ten Commands:
Exodus 20:16 * #9 Tell the truth

Ten Commands:

Exodus 20:17 ¢ #10 Be content

Scratch Nativity

Christmas Communion (NB: no Junior Church)
TBC

**10:30am: Christmas Day Celebration

TBC

+Communion

+Communion

+Communion

3.00pm: Broadwater Lodge

**Harvest Church Lunch

3.00pm: Broadwater Lodge

**4.00-5.15pm: Messy Church

3.00pm: Broadwater Lodge

3.00pm: Broadwater Lodge

**4:30pm: Christingle Service
**7:00pm: Carols by Candlelight

3.00pm: Broadwater Lodge



