

## *Sunday Programme at Broadwater School: September – December 2019*

Date	Learning for Life/Communion 10.00–10.30am	Morning Service 11.00am–12.10pm	Notes	Afternoon
1 Sep	Communion:	ТВС		3.00pm: Broadwater Lodge
8 Sep	<b>Church Family Prayer</b> (inc. Youth)	<b>Ten Commands:</b> Exodus 20:1-2 • Set free to live free		
15 Sep	<b>Promoting the Gospel:</b> The Power of Invitation	<b>Ten Commands:</b> Exodus 20:3 • #1 No other gods	+Communion	
22 Sep	<b>Ben Clark</b> Church Planting with 'Mission Sweden'	<b>Ten Commands:</b> Exodus 20:4-6 • #2 Worship right		
29 Sep	<b>Promoting the Gospel:</b> The Power of Testimony	<b>Harvest Sunday</b> (including the <i>'Harvest Vegetable Challenge'</i> )		* * Harvest Church Lunch
6 Oct	Communion:	<b>Ten Commands:</b> Exodus 20:7 • #3 Honour his name		3.00pm: Broadwater Lodge
13 Oct	Know that Christ is enough (Union)	<b>Ten Commands:</b> Exodus 20:8-11 • #4 Work and rest		
20 Oct	Never have enough of Christ (Communion)	<b>Ten Commands:</b> Exodus 20:12 • #5 Respect authority	+Communion	
27 Oct	* Church Family Prayer	<b>Ten Commands:</b> Exodus 20:13 • #6 Value life		
3 Nov	Communion:	<b>Ten Commands:</b> Exodus 20:14 • #7 Live with passion		**4.00-5.15pm: Messy Church
10 Nov	* Church Family Prayer	Remembrance Sunday		3.00pm: Broadwater Lodge
17 Nov	<b>Promoting the Gospel:</b> The Power of Holiness	<b>Ten Commands</b> Exodus 20:15 • #8 Hold possessions lightly	+Communion	
24 Nov	<b>Raising children in the church family</b> in a "You can do it!" world	<b>Ten Commands:</b> Exodus 20:16 • #9 Tell the truth		
1 Dec	Communion:	<b>Ten Commands:</b> Exodus 20:17 • #10 Be content		3.00pm: Broadwater Lodge
8 Dec	* Church Family Prayer	Scratch Nativity		
15 Dec	-	Christmas Communion (NB: no Junior Church)		**4:30pm: Christingle Service **7:00pm: Carols by Candlelight
22 Dec	-	ТВС		3.00pm: Broadwater Lodge
25 Dec	-	**10:30am: Christmas Day Celebration		
29 Dec	-	ТВС		

\*NB: no Kids' Club \*\*at Barnes Road

Notes: Bank Holidays: 25 & 26 Dec, 1 Jan; Autumn term begins: 4 Sep Half Term: 28 Oct-1 Nov; Autumn term ends: 20 Dec Spring term begins: 6 Jan